Computer-Generated Form PTO-1595 (rev 12-95) Attorney Docket No. 22074661-25516

REC

05-04-2000



U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101344239			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
Platinum Technology IP, Inc.			
	Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	20 20		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: One Computer Associates Plaza		
x Assignment Merger	Islandia, IN Y 11/4		
A rooigiment Merger	Islandia, NY 117		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
	44		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
Evacution Date: March 12 2000			
Execution Date: March 13, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Tappheanon namou(5) or parent namou(5).			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 09/349,198	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed: July 7, 1999			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Eunhee Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Baker & McKenzie 805 Third Avenue	Enclosed		
New York, New York 10022	Enclosed		
,	X All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged		
	to Deposit Account No. 02-0393		
	8. Deposit Account No. 02-0393		
DO NOT LISE THIS SDACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
A (7) A			
Eunhee Park Name Signature April 4, 2000 Date			
Name Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date, April			
4, 2000 with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class			

05/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000029 020393 09349198

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

mail in an envelope addre Washington, D.C. 20231.

Eunhee Park

April 4, 2000 Reg. No. 42,976

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY IP, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1815 South Meyers Road, Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5241, is the owner of record of an invention entitled DATABASE TABLE RECOVERY SYSTEM, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 09/349,198.

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said patent application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patent application, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patent application therefor.

PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY IP, INC.

Date March 13, 2000	By Sty Printed Name: Title:	Steven M. Woghin Vice President
State of New York) ss.		
County of Suffolk)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to

[NYC] 324867.1

execute the instrument, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated March 13 2000

Signature of Notary Public Dane M Jones

Printed Name ANNE M. JONES

My appointment expires

ANNE M. JONES voiery Public, State of New York No. 4913476 Qualified in Naseau County Commission Expires November 23,

[NYC] 324867.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010744 FRAME: 0603